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Area bution National Male 2,363,009 50.30% 2.25%

Total Female 2,334,570 49.70% 2.19%

E(zgl(l)llaltlon 6.551.149 1% Total 4,697,579  100.00% 2.22%

Census)

Total Land

Area Gasoline $0.18| Tax Rates as

i/?illlj:ips- 113,635 3.2% Diesel §0.26| OfDec 2011
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Motor Fuel Usage (000) % Dist. | % Nat'l. 18 W ebis Jﬁ&'i’mqf@n@f testgde Federal gas tax Of

Gasoline/Gasohol

gaé’f)MF - 2,616,978 774%|  1.9% Autos 2,124,041 41.14%  191%

Spocial Fuel Buses 20,850 0.40%  2.73%

(Table MF-33SF) 766,195 22.6% 2.0% Trucks 2,869,368 55.58%  2.16%

Total Fuel 3,383,173 |  100.0% Total 5,014,259

Off Highway Motorcycles 148,756 2.88% 1.76%

Gasoline (Table 61,704 2.4% 1.7% Grand Total 5,163,015 100.00% 2.04%

MF-21)

On Highway

Gasoline(Table 2,555,274 97.6% 2.0%

ME-21) Rural 371 45.02%  2.06%
Urban 447, 54.25% 2.93%
Unknown 6 0.73% 1.82%

Rural 41,386 63.4% 1.4% Total 824 100% 2.46%

Urban 23,876 36.6% 2.1%
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Total 65,262 100.0% 1.6%
Interstate 1,169 1.8% 2.5%
Other

Freeways & 224 0.3% 1.4%
Expressways

Other

Principal 2,704 4.1% 1.7%
Arterials

er‘gr’iral 1,987 3.0% 0.7%
Major o 0
Collector 6,071 9.3% 1.1%
Minor o 0
Collector 2,034 3.1% 0.8%
Local 50014 76.6% 1.8%
Total 65,262 23.4% 2.3%

Public Road Length (Miles) by Ownerhip (HM-10)
NOT PUBLISHED IN 2009

State Highway Agencies
County
Town/Townships

Other Jurisdictions

Federal

Total

Interstate 5,168 3.6% 2.4%
Other 1,590 11%|  2.3%
Freeways/Expressways

Other Principal 9953 7.0%  2.1%
Arterials

Minor Arterial 8,425 5.9% 1.5%
Major Collector 12,743 9.0% 1.2%
Minor Collector 3,973 2.8% 0.7%
Local 100029 70.5% 1.8%
Total 141,881 | 100.0% 1.6%
Rural 17,068 28.4% 1.7%
Urban 43,061 71.6% 2.2%

Highway Finance ($000)

Receipts

Disbursements

Highway User
Revenues

General Fund
Appropriations

Other State
Imposts

Miscellaneous
Bonds

Federal
payments

Local
Governments
and Other

Total

Capital Outlay

Maintenance
and Services

Administration
and Misc.

Highway Law
Enforcement
& Safety

Interest

Bond
Retirement

Grants-in-aid
to Locals

Total

Highway Account

Mass Transit Account

Total

$734,279

$0

$691,051

$58,302
$850,118

$880,933

$4,754

$3,219,437

$1,114,791

$148,703

$130,470

$187,996

$187,261

$693,340

$649,570

$3,112,131

$707,190
$99,266
$806,456

$2,706,532 | 1.79%
$2,599,226 | 1.73%

22.81%

0.00%

21.46%

1.81%
26.41%

27.36%

0.15%

100.00%

0.3582083

0.0477817

0.041923

0.0604075

0.0601713

0.2227863

0.2087219

64.18%

87.69%
12.31%
100.00%
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1.10%

0.00%

7.75%

0.50%
4.56%

2.10%

0.16%

2.04%

1.47%

0.68%

1.47%

2.03%

2.37%

4.63%

3.65%

1.99%

2.01%
1.98%
2.01%



Total

Interstate

Other
Freeways/Expressways

Other Principal Arterial
Minor Arterial

Major Collector

Minor Collector

Local

Total

60,129

12,958
7,498

16,151
9,539
5,984

430
7,569
60,129

100.0%

21.6%

12.5%

26.9%
15.9%
10.0%
0.7%
12.6%
100.0%

2.0%

1.8%

1.0%

2.4%
1.8%
0.9%
0.7%
1.9%
2.0%
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