#### U.S. Department of Transportation

# **Federal Highway Administration**

1200 New Jersey Avenue, SE Washington, DC 20590 202-366-4000

# Policy and Governmental Affairs Office of Highway Policy Information

# **Highway Statistics Series**

#### **State Statistical Abstracts 2012**

#### Arizona

For more information, see the <u>Highway Statistics series</u>.



Population / Land Area		Distri- bution	% of National
Total Population – (2011 Census)	6,551,149		2.1%
Total Land Area Square Miles (PS- 1)	113,635		3.2%

Motor Fuel Usage (000)		% Dist.	% Nat'l.
Gasoline/Gasohol (Table MF- 33GA)	2,616,978	77.4%	1.9%
Special Fuel (Table MF-33SF)	766,195	22.6%	2.0%
Total Fuel	3,383,173	100.0%	
Off Highway Gasoline (Table MF-21)	61,704	2.4%	1.7%
On Highway Gasoline(Table MF-21)	2,555,274	97.6%	2.0%

	Public Road Length (Table HM-20)		% Nat'l.
Rural	41,386	63.4%	1.4%
Urban	23,876	36.6%	2.1%

Driver Licenses (DL-22)		% Dist.	% Nat'l.
Male	2,363,009	50.30%	2.25%
Female	2,334,570	49.70%	2.19%
Total	4,697,579	100.00%	2.22%

Motor Fuel Tax Rates		
Gasoline	Tax Rates as	
Diesel	\$ 0.26	of Dec. 2011
Gasohol	\$0.18	

### 18.40 This Taxtrestets of 2404 include Federal gas tax of

Vehicle Registrations (MV-1)		% Dist.	% Nat'l.
Autos	2,124,041	41.14%	1.91%
Buses	20,850	0.40%	2.73%
Trucks	2,869,368	55.58%	2.16%
Total	5,014,259		
Motorcycles	148,756	2.88%	1.76%
Grand Total	5,163,015	100.00%	2.04%

Fatally Injured in Vehicle Crashes (FI-20)		% Dist.	% Nat'l.	
Rural	371	45.02%	2.06%	
Urban	447	54.25%	2.93%	
Unknown	6	0.73%	1.82%	
Total	824	100%	2.46%	

	Length (Table 1-20)	% Dist.	% Nat'l.
Total	65,262	100.0%	1.6%

Public Road Length (Miles) by Functional System (HM-20)		% Dist.	% Nat'l.	
Interstate	1,169	1.8%	2.5%	
Other Freeways & Expressways	224	0.3%	1.4%	
Other Principal Arterials	2,704	4.1%	1.7%	
Minor Arterial	1,987	3.0%	0.7%	
Major Collector	6,071	9.3%	1.1%	
Minor Collector	2,034	3.1%	0.8%	
Local	50014	76.6%	1.8%	
Total	65,262	23.4%	2.3%	

# Public Road Length (Miles) by Ownerhip (HM-10) NOT PUBLISHED IN 2009 State Highway Agencies County Town/Townships Other Jurisdictions Federal Total

Functional System Lane Length (HM-60)		% Dist.	% Nat'l.
Interstate	5,168	3.6%	2.4%
Other Freeways/Expressways	1,590	1.1%	2.3%
Other Principal Arterials	9,953	7.0%	2.1%
Minor Arterial	8,425	5.9%	1.5%
Major Collector	12,743	9.0%	1.2%
Minor Collector	3,973	2.8%	0.7%
Local	100029	70.5%	1.8%
Total	141,881	100.0%	1.6%

Vehicle Miles Traveled – (Millions)) - (VM-2)		% Dist.	% Nat'l.
Rural	17,068	28.4%	1.7%
Urban	43,061	71.6%	2.2%

#### Highway Finance (\$000)

State Funding for Highways (Summary) – SF-21 (000)	% Dist.	% Nat'l.
Receipts	\$2,706,532	1.79%
Disbursements	\$2,599,226	1.73%

	nues Used for ays (SF-1)	% Dist.	% Nat'l.
Highway User Revenues	\$734,279	22.81%	1.10%
General Fund Appropriations	\$0	0.00%	0.00%
Other State Imposts	\$691,051	21.46%	7.75%
Miscellaneous	\$58,302	1.81%	0.50%
Bonds	\$850,118	26.41%	4.56%
Federal payments	\$880,933	27.36%	2.10%
Local Governments and Other	\$4,754	0.15%	0.16%
Total	\$3,219,437	100.00%	2.04%

	rsements for ys (SF-2)	% Dist.	% Nat'l.
Capital Outlay	\$1,114,791	0.3582083	1.47%
Maintenance and Services	\$148,703	0.0477817	0.68%
Administration and Misc.	\$130,470	0.041923	1.47%
Highway Law Enforcement & Safety	\$187,996	0.0604075	2.03%
Interest	\$187,261	0.0601713	2.37%
Bond Retirement	\$693,340	0.2227863	4.63%
Grants-in-aid to Locals	\$649,570	0.2087219	3.65%
Total	\$3,112,131	64.18%	1.99%

Attributed Federal Trust Fund Receipts - 2011 (\$000) (Table FE-9)		% Dist.	% Nat'l.
Highway Account	\$707,190	87.69%	2.01%
Mass Transit Account	\$99,266	12.31%	1.98%
Total	\$806,456	100.00%	2.01%

# Office of Highway Policy Information Federal Highway Administration

Vehicle Miles Traveled – (Millions)) - (VM-2)		% Dist.	% Nat'l.
Total	60,129	100.0%	2.0%

Page last modified on November 7, 2014

Vehicle Miles Traveled by Functional System (Millions)		% Dist.	% Nat'l.
Interstate	12,958	21.6%	1.8%
Other Freeways/Expressways	7,498	12.5%	1.0%
Other Principal Arterial	16,151	26.9%	2.4%
Minor Arterial	9,539	15.9%	1.8%
Major Collector	5,984	10.0%	0.9%
Minor Collector	430	0.7%	0.7%
Local	7,569	12.6%	1.9%
Total	60,129	100.0%	2.0%